Concentrated animal feeding operation: A feeding operation where more animals are 

confined than are specified in the categories listed below: 

(1) One thousand (1 ,000) slaughter and feeder cattle. 

(2) Seven hundred (700) mature dairy cattle (whether milked or dry cows). 

(3) Two thousand five hundred (2,500) swine weighing over fifty-five (55) pounds 
each. 

(4) Five hundred (500) horses. 

(5) Ten thousand (10,000) sheep or lambs. 

(6) Fifty-five thousand (55,000) turkeys. 

(7) One hundred thousand (100,000) laying hens or broilers (if the facility has 
continuous overflow watering) . 

(8) Thirty thousand (30,000) laying hens or broilers (if the facility has a liquid manure 
handling system). 

(9) Five thousand (5 ,000) ducks.

[...]

kilograms (two hundred twenty (220) pounds or approximately twenty-five (25) gallons) of 
hazardous waste or less than one ill kilogram of an acute hazardous waste. Additionally, the 
generator must never accumulate more than one thousand (1,000) kilograms (two thousand two 
hundred (2,200) pounds or approximately two hundred fifty (250) gallons) of hazardous waste at 
any time. 

County: Hernando County, Florida. 

Disposal: The deposit, injection, dumping, spilling, leaking, incineration or placing of any 
regulated substances into or on any land or water so that such regulated substances or any

[...]

machinery. 

Small quantity generator (SQG) : A small quantity generator, as defined by the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976, 40 Code of Federal Regulations 262 u;o, is one which 
whe generates less than one thousand (1 ,000) kilograms (two thousand two hundred (2,200) 
pounds or approximately two hundred fifty (250) gallons) of hazardous waste in a calendar month. 

Solid waste: Solid waste includes garbage, refuse, white goods, special waste, ashes, 
sludge or other discarded material, including solid, liquid, semisolid or contained gaseous material